
Charitable Gaming Grants Paid by Community and Group
October 1 -December 31, 2025

City OrganizationName AMOUNT PAID
ABBEY Abbey Arena 1,345.75$           
ABBEY PALS Multiple 4H 108.75$               
ABBEY Total 1,454.50$           
ABERDEEN Aberdeen Flames U13 Under 13 B Mixed Aberdeen Minor Hockey Association 742.50$               
ABERDEEN Aberdeen Minor Hockey Association 481.25$               
ABERDEEN Total 1,223.75$           
ALAMEDA Alameda Curling Club Inc. 1,375.00$           
ALAMEDA Alameda Merry Makers 996.13$               
ALAMEDA Total 2,371.13$           
ALVENA Alvena Community Center 244.50$               
ALVENA Total 244.50$               
ARCOLA Town of Arcola Leisure Services Committee 689.40$               
ARCOLA Total 689.40$               
ASSINIBOIA Assiniboia Minor Football Association Inc 472.50$               
ASSINIBOIA Assiniboia & District Arts Council Inc. 359.42$               
ASSINIBOIA Rotary Club of Assiniboia 316.25$               
ASSINIBOIA Total 1,148.17$           
BALGONIE Prairie Storm Minor Hockey Association 3,457.97$           
BALGONIE Total 3,457.97$           
BENSON The Benson Recreational Facility Club Inc 116.25$               
BENSON  Total 116.25$               
BIENFAIT Royal Canadian Legion Branch No. 169 133.75$               
BIENFAIT Total 133.75$               
BIRCH HILLS Birch Hills & District Golf Club 493.97$               
BIRCH HILLS Total 493.97$               
BRUNO Bruno T-Birds U14 Broomball 170.00$               
BRUNO St. Bruno Catholic Women's League 49.00$                  
BRUNO Total 219.00$               
BUCHANAN Buchanan Black Box Players 438.13$               
BUCHANAN Total 438.13$               
CABRI Cabri & District Lions Club 259.89$               
CABRI Total 259.89$               
CANDLE LAKE Candle Lake Public Library 135.00$               
CANDLE LAKE Total 135.00$               
CARLYLE Cornerstone Family and Youth Centre Inc. 1,170.39$           
CARLYLE Carlyle District Lions Club Inc. 250.00$               
CARLYLE Total 1,420.39$           
CARROT RIVER Carrot River Valley School - Junior Senior High School Football 477.61$               
CARROT RIVER Total 477.61$               
CENTRAL BUTTE Royal Canadian Legion #213 550.00$               
CENTRAL BUTTE Total 550.00$               
CHOICELAND Choiceland & District Historical Museum Assoc. 553.81$               
CHOICELAND Choiceland Fire Department 235.50$               
CHOICELAND Total 789.31$               
CHRISTOPHER LAKE The Lakeland & District Recreation Assoc. Inc. 1,291.45$           
CHRISTOPHER LAKE 16UW TVC Inferno 128.50$               
CHRISTOPHER LAKE Total 1,419.95$           



CORMAN PARK Warman U11 Bengals 1,601.25$           
CORMAN PARK Total 1,601.25$           
CORONACH Coronach Catholic Church 950.00$               
CORONACH Total 950.00$               
CRAIK Prairie Pioneer Museum 779.53$               
CRAIK Craik and District Fire Board 355.00$               
CRAIK Total 1,134.53$           
CREIGHTON Creighton Community Centre Inc. 175.00$               
CREIGHTON Total 175.00$               
CUDWORTH Cudworth School SRC 122.38$               
CUDWORTH Total 122.38$               
CUPAR Cupar Playground and Pool Project Inc. 1,513.81$           
CUPAR Cupar Minor Hockey 456.88$               
CUPAR  Total 1,970.69$           
DODSLAND Dodsland Lions Club 166.25$               
DODSLAND Total 166.25$               
DORINTOSH Dorintosh & District Lions Club 212.50$               
DORINTOSH Total 212.50$               
DUCK LAKE Goodwill Manor Auxillary 250.00$               
DUCK LAKE Total 250.00$               
DYSART Dysart Golden Years Club 62.50$                  
DYSART Total 62.50$                  
EASTEND Eastend Skating Club 363.13$               
EASTEND Total 363.13$               
ENGLEFELD Englefeld School - Volleyball 39.25$                  
ENGLEFELD Total 39.25$                  
ESTERHAZY Esterhazy Golden Jets Inc. 625.00$               
ESTERHAZY St. Anthony's Health Care Auxiliary 395.50$               
ESTERHAZY Total 1,020.50$           
ESTEVAN Estevan Bruins Junior A Hockey Club 10,494.48$        
ESTEVAN Estevan Gymnastics Club 4,705.95$           
ESTEVAN Estevan Primec Controls U13 AA Bruins 2,050.00$           
ESTEVAN St. Joseph's Hospital Foundation (Estevan) Inc. 1,232.01$           
ESTEVAN Estevan Minor Hockey Association (EMHA) 555.38$               
ESTEVAN Estevan U11A Bruins 90.75$                  
ESTEVAN Total 19,128.57$        
FILLMORE Fillmore Public Library 157.50$               
FILLMORE Prairie Memories Museum 41.25$                  
FILLMORE Total 198.75$               
FOAM LAKE Foam Lake Canadian Legion Branch #16 560.00$               
FOAM LAKE Foam Lake Recreation Centre 32,346.88$        
FOAM LAKE Total 32,906.88$        
FORT QU'APPELLE Royal Canadian Legion  #35 Fort Qu'Appelle 96.13$                  
FORT QU'APPELLE Total 96.13$                  
FOX VALLEY Fox Valley Recreation Board 182.51$               
FOX VALLEY  Total 182.51$               
GLASLYN Glaslyn Central School 654.27$               
GLASLYN Total 654.27$               
GRAND COULEE Pense Grand Coulee U11 White Bulldogs 151.88$               
GRAND COULEE Total 151.88$               
GRAYSON St. Mary's Roman Catholic Parish 729.00$               
GRAYSON Total 729.00$               
GULL LAKE Gull Lake & District Cultural Co-operative 96.88$                  
GULL LAKE Gull Lake Greyhounds U9 46.25$                  



GULL LAKE Gull Lake Athletics Association Initiation 41.75$                  
GULL LAKE  Total 184.88$               
HAFFORD Ukrainian Catholic Pastoral District 268.15$               
HAFFORD Total 268.15$               
HUDSON BAY Hudson Bay Heritage Park 1,528.75$           
HUDSON BAY  Total 1,528.75$           
HUMBOLDT U11 Humboldt Broncos 966.25$               
HUMBOLDT Futuristic Industries Inc 625.00$               
HUMBOLDT St. Dominic Catholic School Community Council and Friends of St. Dominic School 504.50$               
HUMBOLDT Humboldt Broncos U13A 185.23$               
HUMBOLDT Humboldt Broncos U13AA 65.00$                  
HUMBOLDT Friends of the Museum 274.50$               
HUMBOLDT Humboldt Golf Club Inc. 218.75$               
HUMBOLDT Total 2,839.23$           
INVERMAY Invermay Golden Age Club #140 202.50$               
INVERMAY Total 202.50$               
ITUNA Ituna School (Horizon School Division #205) 958.75$               
ITUNA Wish Upon A Star Early Learning Centre Inc. 142.41$               
ITUNA Ituna Knights of Columbus #5320 Inc. 62.50$                  
ITUNA Total 1,163.66$           
KAMSACK Kamkids Daycare Inc. 365.00$               
KAMSACK Total 365.00$               
KINDERSLEY U18AA Western Prairie Thunder 4,250.00$           
KINDERSLEY Kindersley Kinsmen & Kinette Clubs 2,035.81$           
KINDERSLEY Total 6,285.81$           
KIPLING Kipling and District Palliative Care Committee 811.61$               
KIPLING Kipling Band Parents Association 557.25$               
KIPLING Total 1,368.86$           
KYLE Kyle Anglican Womens Group 322.10$               
KYLE Total 322.10$               
LA RONGE The Royal Canadian Legion Saskatchewan No. 371 Branch 625.00$               
LA RONGE Total 625.00$               
LAKE ALMA Lake Alma Library Board 275.75$               
LAKE ALMA Total 275.75$               
LANGENBURG Leaps and Bounds Dance Club 1,209.58$           
LANGENBURG  Total 1,209.58$           
LANGHAM Langham Skating Club 512.50$               
LANGHAM Total 512.50$               
LANIGAN Lanigan Royal Canadian Legion Br 143 1,907.51$           
LANIGAN Lanigan Golf and Country Club Inc. 1,317.51$           
LANIGAN Total 3,225.02$           
LEADER River Ridge Golf Club Inc. 3,858.98$           
LEADER Blumenfeld and District Heritage Site 1,060.00$           
LEADER Total 4,918.98$           
LEMBERG Lemberg Community Hall Complex Board 955.00$               
LEMBERG Total 955.00$               
LIMERICK U11 Assiniboia Rebels Hockey Team 137.50$               
LIMERICK Total 137.50$               
LIVELONG Livelong and District Recreation Association Inc. 48.13$                  
LIVELONG Total 48.13$                  
LLOYDMINSTER Royal Canadian Legion Branch No. 39 2,176.89$           
LLOYDMINSTER The Bea Fisher Foundation 1,561.26$           
LLOYDMINSTER Lloydminster Curling Club 73.75$                  
LLOYDMINSTER Total 3,811.90$           



LUCKY LAKE Kinsmen Club of Lucky Lake 938.31$               
LUCKY LAKE Total 938.31$               
MAIDSTONE Kin Club of Maidstone 270.00$               
MAIDSTONE The Royal Canadian Legion, Maidstone (Sask. No. 142) Branch 78.75$                  
MAIDSTONE Total 348.75$               
MARTENSVILLE MARTENSVILLE MARAUDERS U9 SNIPERS 2,145.63$           
MARTENSVILLE Martensville & District Lions Club 1,985.19$           
MARTENSVILLE Martensville Marauders U13A Snipers 1,802.50$           
MARTENSVILLE Martensville Marauders U11 B Villains 916.25$               
MARTENSVILLE U9 Martensville Maven Marlies 781.25$               
MARTENSVILLE U9 Martensville Bandit 550.00$               
MARTENSVILLE U15 B Martensville Pirates 515.00$               
MARTENSVILLE U7 Martensville Sharks 347.50$               
MARTENSVILLE U9 Maven Monarchs 150.00$               
MARTENSVILLE Martensville Marauders U15 AA 97.50$                  
MARTENSVILLE Total 9,290.82$           
MCLEAN McLean Medical First Responders 137.50$               
MCLEAN Total 137.50$               
MEADOW LAKE ML Homeplate Shelter Coalition Corp. 5,961.46$           
MEADOW LAKE Makwa 4-H Sheep Club 1,144.91$           
MEADOW LAKE Total 7,106.37$           
MELFORT Melfort and District Senior Citizens Club 37.00$                  
MELFORT Total 37.00$                  
MELVILLE Leaps & Bounds Gymnastics Club 2,731.76$           
MELVILLE Melville Millionaires U15 Hockey Team 180.57$               
MELVILLE Melville U9 Millionaires Blue 139.25$               
MELVILLE Total 3,051.58$           
MELVILLE BEACH Resort Village of Melville Beach Recreation Committee 250.00$               
MELVILLE BEACH Total 250.00$               
MIDALE M.O.R.E. 2000 Organization Inc. 930.00$               
MIDALE Total 930.00$               
MOOSE JAW Moose Jaw Minor Football Corporation 6,085.08$           
MOOSE JAW U18A Warriors 1,432.50$           
MOOSE JAW U18AA Moose Jaw Warriors Hockey 747.34$               
MOOSE JAW Running Wild Rescue 720.00$               
MOOSE JAW 1856 Moose Jaw Army Cadet League Support Committee 578.50$               
MOOSE JAW Dance Express Troupe 113.75$               
MOOSE JAW Church of Our Lady Parish 6,920.59$           
MOOSE JAW Moose Jaw Fraternal Order of Eagles Club #3395 2,299.44$           
MOOSE JAW Royal Canadian Legion Branch #59 964.58$               
MOOSE JAW Fraternal Order of Eagles #3395 Ladies Auxiliary 228.13$               
MOOSE JAW Moose Jaw & District Senior Citizen Association Inc. 125.87$               
MOOSE JAW Total 20,215.78$        
MOOSOMIN U11 Rangers 183.75$               
MOOSOMIN Total 183.75$               
NEILBURG Neilburg Recreation Board 3,213.64$           
NEILBURG Total 3,213.64$           
NEVILLE Neville Recreation Board 46.25$                  
NEVILLE Total 46.25$                  
NIPAWIN North East U13 AA Wolfpack 152.50$               
NIPAWIN Total 152.50$               
NOKOMIS Nokomis Public Library 242.50$               
NOKOMIS Total 242.50$               
NORTH BATTLEFORD U13 BARONS TEAM 3 722.53$               



NORTH BATTLEFORD Royal Canadian Legion Branch No. 70 1,239.51$           
NORTH BATTLEFORD Total 1,962.04$           
OUTLOOK Outlook Amateur Sports Association Inc. 313.90$               
OUTLOOK Total 313.90$               
OXBOW Oxbow Minor Hockey Association 145.00$               
OXBOW Oxbow and District Recreation Board Inc. 68.75$                  
OXBOW Total 213.75$               
PIERCELAND Pierceland Recreation Association 543.58$               
PIERCELAND Total 543.58$               
PILOT BUTTE Pilot Butte & District Lions Club 546.80$               
PILOT BUTTE Total 546.80$               
PLENTY Plenty Wheatland Library Board 271.25$               
PLENTY Total 271.25$               
PRINCE ALBERT U11A Prince Albert 67s 4,620.50$           
PRINCE ALBERT Prince Albert U13 B Redhead Golden Blitz 1,825.75$           
PRINCE ALBERT U11B Kraken Teal 1,333.75$           
PRINCE ALBERT Prince Albert U11B Outlaws 1,113.00$           
PRINCE ALBERT Prince Albert u15A Aces 1,000.00$           
PRINCE ALBERT Prince Albert U15 B Lightning Hockey 991.25$               
PRINCE ALBERT Xcelerate Caregiver Committee 663.98$               
PRINCE ALBERT Prince Albert U13 A Redhead Maple Leafs 355.00$               
PRINCE ALBERT Embassy Church Inc. 245.38$               
PRINCE ALBERT Prince Albert Cosmopolitan Club 4,379.08$           
PRINCE ALBERT Prince Albert Barveenok Ukrainian Dancers Inc. 795.00$               
PRINCE ALBERT Red River Roping and Riding Co-operative Association Ltd. 244.49$               
PRINCE ALBERT Royal Canadian Legion Branch #002 92.50$                  
PRINCE ALBERT Big Brothers Big Sisters of Prince Albert 2010 43.75$                  
PRINCE ALBERT Total 17,703.43$        
QUILL LAKE Quill Lake Recreation Board 3,712.59$           
QUILL LAKE Total 3,712.59$           
RABBIT LAKE Lakeland Library - Rabbit Lake Branch 125.00$               
RABBIT LAKE Total 125.00$               
RADVILLE Radville Public Library Branch 250.00$               
RADVILLE Total 250.00$               
REGINA Regina Red Sox Baseball Inc. 7,519.19$           
REGINA Baseball Regina 6,976.39$           
REGINA Warman Wildcats U18 AA Female Hockey Team 3,657.86$           
REGINA United Way Regina 3,219.89$           
REGINA Warman Wildcats Female U15 AA 2,997.39$           
REGINA SCEP Centre Early Intervention and Training Services 1,782.69$           
REGINA Regina U11A Tigers 1,449.21$           
REGINA QCVC 15U Elite 1,397.74$           
REGINA U15B Regina Falcons 1,215.00$           
REGINA U18A Regina Rebels Gold 1,214.13$           
REGINA Regina Rebels Gold U15 A Female hockey team 1,187.50$           
REGINA Dance Dimensions Optimist Showstopper Parent Group 1,150.00$           
REGINA Saskatchewan Elks Foundation Corp. 1,129.75$           
REGINA Royal Canadian Legion, Branch 001, Regina 1,124.00$           
REGINA Basketball Saskatchewan Inc. 1,063.79$           
REGINA Hockey Regina - U13A Falcons 1,050.00$           
REGINA U16B Wrath ringette 810.11$               
REGINA 2025 U15A Mustangs 785.00$               
REGINA Regina Highland Games Association 650.00$               
REGINA Bowls Saskatchewan Inc. 620.17$               



REGINA Regina U13 A Colts 586.33$               
REGINA Kin Club of Regina and District Inc. 572.24$               
REGINA Knights of Columbus Resurrection Council #13214 547.34$               
REGINA Regina U13 Female C Rebels Black 511.75$               
REGINA Dance Plus Regina Parent Fundraising Committee 450.00$               
REGINA Our Lady of Peace Parish 341.63$               
REGINA Group 1 Sports & Entertainment Silver Fox Hockey Club Inc. 292.50$               
REGINA Holy Family Knights Of Columbus 10797 288.85$               
REGINA Knights of Columbus Council 8896 - Archbishop O'Neill 262.50$               
REGINA Saskatchewan Sky Basketball Club 250.00$               
REGINA Hockey Regina-U13AA Regina Tigers 239.39$               
REGINA St. Francis Community School Community Council 231.99$               
REGINA Regina Little Theatre Society Inc. 200.23$               
REGINA Street Cats of Regina, Inc. 172.50$               
REGINA Hope's Home Incorporated 161.25$               
REGINA Holy Cross Church Fundraising Committee 150.02$               
REGINA Lakeshore Tennis Club 131.75$               
REGINA U9A SABRES 125.00$               
REGINA Queen City Gymnastics Club Inc. 111.40$               
REGINA Queen City Volleyball Club - 16U Royal Purple Team 109.02$               
REGINA Regina Optimist Dolphin Swim Club 105.00$               
REGINA Do It With Class Young People's Theatre Inc. 100.63$               
REGINA St. Matthew School Community Council 48.75$                  
REGINA Regina Highland Dancing Association 48.50$                  
REGINA St. Cecilia Roman Catholic Parish 16.50$                  
REGINA Total 47,054.88$        
RICHMOUND St. Mary's Catholic Church 375.00$               
RICHMOUND Total 375.00$               
RIVERHURST Riverhurst & District Lions Club 398.18$               
RIVERHURST Total 398.18$               
ROSETOWN Rosetown Kinsmen Club 2,954.89$           
ROSETOWN Total 2,954.89$           
ROSTHERN Rosthern Fire and Rescue 320.56$               
ROSTHERN Lions Club of Rosthern 250.00$               
ROSTHERN  Total 570.56$               
SASKATOON Greater Saskatoon Catholic Schools Foundation Inc. 6,535.23$           
SASKATOON Saskatoon Ringette U16AA Selects 4,300.00$           
SASKATOON Ronald McDonald House Charities Saskatchewan 4,032.10$           
SASKATOON YXE First Responders Fitness Festival 3,063.33$           
SASKATOON Saskatoon Youth Soccer Inc 2,806.74$           
SASKATOON Army Navy & Airforce Veterans - Ladies Auxiliary #38 2,401.14$           
SASKATOON Care & Share Saskatoon Inc. 2,296.93$           
SASKATOON Saskatoon Thunder 1,587.50$           
SASKATOON Saskatoon Comets U15 A Comet Inferno 1,304.38$           
SASKATOON Saskatoon Screaming Eagles U18AA 1,175.00$           
SASKATOON Saskatoon Rush U14 Ringette Team 1,067.50$           
SASKATOON U13B Rebel Aces 953.75$               
SASKATOON Saskatoon Bobcats U11 A Bobcat Rampage 937.50$               
SASKATOON U11B Comet Warriors 2025/26 hockey team 882.29$               
SASKATOON Saskatoon Flyers Snipers 11A 855.00$               
SASKATOON Saskatoon Mustangs 848.66$               
SASKATOON Saskatoon Aces U9 B Bulldog Aces 743.67$               
SASKATOON U11B Bobcat Firebirds 720.00$               
SASKATOON U18B Redwing Hurricanes 672.85$               



SASKATOON Saskatoon U15 Outlaw Aces 655.00$               
SASKATOON United Way of Saskatoon and Area 644.76$               
SASKATOON U11B  Saskatoon Flyin Aces 580.00$               
SASKATOON Boyan Ukrainian Dance Association 530.00$               
SASKATOON French Immersion Trips 525.00$               
SASKATOON Kids of Note 525.00$               
SASKATOON Saskatoon Wild U9 A Wild Lightning 504.00$               
SASKATOON Saskatoon Flyer Bandits U7 Hockey Team 475.00$               
SASKATOON Jubilee Residences Foundation Inc. 471.25$               
SASKATOON St. Patrick Parish 467.50$               
SASKATOON Saskatoon Bobcats U11 A Bobcat Heat 454.00$               
SASKATOON Saskatoon  Contacts U18 Hockey Club Inc. 453.75$               
SASKATOON 25th Street Theatre Centre Inc. 442.54$               
SASKATOON Hurricane Aces U9 A 435.00$               
SASKATOON Bobcat Hurricanes U9C 382.48$               
SASKATOON Saskatoon Wildlife Federation 375.00$               
SASKATOON Saskatoon Goldfins Swim Club 367.50$               
SASKATOON Saskatoon U11A Wild Thunder 355.50$               
SASKATOON Optimist Twirling Connection 350.35$               
SASKATOON Saskatoon Wild U9 A Wild Lightning 333.75$               
SASKATOON CN Curling Club (CNCC) 309.75$               
SASKATOON Master Bowlers Association of Saskatchewan 294.81$               
SASKATOON Friends of Father Robinson School Community Association 251.88$               
SASKATOON Knights of Columbus Council 10587 - St. Augustine 250.00$               
SASKATOON Saskatoon Comets U9 B Comet Defenders 249.25$               
SASKATOON Saskatchewan Alternative Initiatives 248.08$               
SASKATOON First Nations Child Development Centre Inc. 232.00$               
SASKATOON Yevshan Ukrainian Folk Ballet Ensemble Inc. 218.25$               
SASKATOON The Royal Canadian Legion #63 214.10$               
SASKATOON University of Saskatchewan Women's Softball 179.50$               
SASKATOON Bob Adams Foundation 175.00$               
SASKATOON Saskatchewan Deaf and Hard of Hearing Services 168.75$               
SASKATOON Saskatoon Summer Players Incorporated 154.38$               
SASKATOON Saskatchewan Abilities Council Inc. 153.75$               
SASKATOON Samaritan Place Corp 134.50$               
SASKATOON Saskatoon Police Pipes & Drums 112.50$               
SASKATOON Free Flow Dance Theatre Inc. 53.75$                  
SASKATOON Total 49,911.20$        
SHAUNAVON Shaunavon High School 198.13$               
SHAUNAVON Total 198.13$               
SHELLBROOK Shellbrook Elks U13A Hockey 537.50$               
SHELLBROOK Sturgeon Lake Regional Park 1,474.88$           
SHELLBROOK Total 2,012.38$           
SPIRITWOOD Spiritwood Minor Hockey Assoc. 1,338.01$           
SPIRITWOOD Spiritwood Knights of Columbus Council #5353 200.27$               
SPIRITWOOD  Total 1,538.28$           
SPRINGWATER Springwater Community Hall Association 45.00$                  
SPRINGWATER Total 45.00$                  
ST. BRIEUX St. Brieux Regional Park Authority 578.75$               
ST. BRIEUX Total 578.75$               
ST. GREGOR St. Gregor Community Club 146.88$               
ST. GREGOR Total 146.88$               
STRASBOURG Strasbourg Curling Club 965.50$               
STRASBOURG Total 965.50$               



SWIFT CURRENT SC U18 Knights 361.88$               
SWIFT CURRENT Central School School Commuity Council 207.51$               
SWIFT CURRENT Swift Current Shrine Club 11,285.79$        
SWIFT CURRENT ACT Swift Current Community Service Group Inc 918.12$               
SWIFT CURRENT Swift Current Aerie No. 1728 Fraternal Order of Eagles 786.39$               
SWIFT CURRENT Swift Current Kinette Club 531.31$               
SWIFT CURRENT Swift Current Catholic Women's League #942 520.00$               
SWIFT CURRENT SPCA Swift Current 111.75$               
SWIFT CURRENT Great Plains College 37.29$                  
SWIFT CURRENT Total 14,760.04$        
THEODORE Theodore & District Recreation Board Inc. 1,497.36$           
THEODORE Total 1,497.36$           
TISDALE Tisdale Riverside Golf Club 4,269.12$           
TISDALE  Total 4,269.12$           
UNITY Lions Club of Unity Inc. 329.30$               
UNITY Unity Minor Hockey Association 262.51$               
UNITY Total 591.81$               
VAL MARIE Val Marie Recreation Board 687.65$               
VAL MARIE  Total 687.65$               
VISCOUNT Viscount School of Dance 665.24$               
VISCOUNT  Total 665.24$               
WAKAW Melfort-Nipawin-Wakaw Parish District of Ukrainian Orthodox Churches 4,203.54$           
WAKAW Royal Canadian Legion, Branch #195 1,221.89$           
WAKAW Wakaw Lions Club 436.95$               
WAKAW Total 5,862.38$           
WARMAN Warman U13B Lions & Tigers 796.65$               
WARMAN Warman U13B Tigers 522.50$               
WARMAN Warman U15 Bengals Female A 458.13$               
WARMAN Warman Wildcats Lynx U13A 286.00$               
WARMAN Warman U15C Cheetahs 117.50$               
WARMAN Total 2,180.78$           
WASECA Waseca Community Progress Group 280.00$               
WASECA Total 280.00$               
WAWOTA Royal Canadian Legion Wawota 96.00$                  
WAWOTA Total 96.00$                  
WEYBURN St. Vincent De Paul C.W. L. 890.60$               
WEYBURN Weyburn Khaos Volleyball Team 466.38$               
WEYBURN Weyburn U13AA Young Fellows 387.50$               
WEYBURN Weyburn U15A Dodge Wings 247.50$               
WEYBURN Hockey Weyburn Inc. 176.88$               
WEYBURN Weyburn Wildlife Federation 2,000.00$           
WEYBURN Royal Canadian Legion Weyburn Branch 47 Inc. 1,072.29$           
WEYBURN Total 5,241.15$           
WHITE CITY PSMHA Engelheim U15AA 2025/26 425.63$               
WHITE CITY Total 425.63$               
WHITE FOX White Fox Community Enhancement Committee 592.91$               
WHITE FOX White Fox Curling Club Inc. 341.88$               
WHITE FOX Total 934.79$               
WHITEWOOD Whitewood Elks Minor Hockey 263.12$               
WHITEWOOD Total 263.12$               
WILKIE Wilkie/Scott Pastoral Charge 301.25$               
WILKIE Total 301.25$               
WILLOW BUNCH Jean Louis Legare Regional Park Authority 424.78$               
WILLOW BUNCH Total 424.78$               



WISHART Father Menard K of C Council #8338 (Lestock Wishart) 704.91$               
WISHART Total 704.91$               
WYNYARD Wynyard High School Bears 1,621.42$           
WYNYARD U18 East Central Fillies Female Hockey Team 470.69$               
WYNYARD Total 2,092.11$           
ZENON PARK Carrot River Outback Thunder Hockey Organization Inc. 580.63$               
ZENON PARK Total 580.63$               

Grand Total 329,802.41$     
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